
KOHT Nr Nimi Sünnia Aeg Vankl Koht Klubi Elukoht

Põhijooks 10,2 km
1. 1 Joosep Perv 2001 0:38:32,6 M19 1. Võru Biatlhon Võru vald
2. 10 Elar Kala 1982 0:38:47,8 M40 1. Võru
3. 48 Erkki Hummal 1973 0:38:55,9 M50 1. Sparta Harjumaa
4. 22 Ever Sinisalu 1978 0:40:43,8 M40 2. Tõrva
5. 56 Paavo Nikson 1974 0:42:39,4 M40 3. Võrumaa
6. 6 Olev Org 1966 0:43:06,5 M50 2. Valga
7. 55 Kaspar Paus 2005 0:45:22,9 M19 2. Palupera
8. 19 Ago Urb 1981 0:45:28,1 M40 4. Tartu KEVEK Antsla Vald ,Kobela
9. 20 Rivo Roo 1978 0:45:35,7 M40 5. Tartu

10. 13 Ainarz Mazurs 1968 0:45:42,1 M50 3. Valka Valka
11. 4 Heleri Rebane 1990 0:45:45,1 N19 1. Tõrva
12. 26 Taavi Pirnipuu 1980 0:46:04,3 M40 6. Otepää vald
13. 24 Taivo Villemson 1972 0:46:07,9 M50 4. Taagepera
14. 14 Meelis Mumm 1968 0:46:36,8 M50 5. Valga
15. 5 Andrus Kivari 1976 0:47:07,3 M40 7. Luik Triplets Team Elva vald
16. 2 Taavi Perv 1998 0:47:40,0 M19 3. Võru Biathlon Võru vald
17. 16 Margus Laanemäe 1978 0:48:53,2 M40 8. Põlva Tenniseklubi Tartu
18. 8 Juhan Aasaru 1983 0:49:20,0 M40 9. Tartu linn
19. 3 Mati Kikkas 1992 0:50:04,4 M19 4. Maret-Sport Valga
20. 54 Ander Alliksaar 2005 0:50:34,5 M19 5. Otepää
21. 28 Lembit Uibo 1976 0:50:46,2 M40 10. Otepää
22. 12 Diana Audru 1977 0:50:53,3 N40 1. G4S SK Tõrva vald
23. 18 Anneli Tamela 1980 0:54:05,2 N40 2. Valga FitClub/ Jooks on lahe fbg Valga vald, Laatre
24. 57 Elmar Ekhol 1966 0:56:31,1 M50 6. Nõo vald
25. 9 Diana Arro 1985 0:56:45,6 N19 2. Otepää
26. 27 Jaana Jaanimäe 1978 0:57:15,5 N40 3. Jooks on lahe Võnnu alevik
27. 7 Marit Aasaru 1983 0:57:30,3 N40 4. Tartu linn
28. 15 Heldi Kaares 1970 0:57:43,4 N50 1. Treeningpartner Valga
29. 25 Ainar Uhek 1992 0:58:27,4 M19 6. Valga
30. 17 Evelin Pellenen 1977 0:58:53,1 N40 5. KEVEK Tartu
31. 23 Raivo Laanemets 1985 0:59:22,5 M19 7. Infdot OÜ Elva
32. 58 Kati Kiipsaar 1988 1:00:21,4 N19 3. Elva
33. 50 Siim Heinmets 1991 1:07:31,1 M19 8. Elva
34. 29 Anastasija Kikkas 1982 1:10:50,2 N40 6. Sk 1Piir Valga

DNS 11 Riho Jürisoo 1987 M19 DNS Viljandi LTK Sakala Viljandi
DNS 21 Annelii Eglit 1965 N50 DNS Keila

Võistlejaid: 36
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Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Aeg Klubi Elukoht

Põhijooks 10,2 km

N19
1. 4 Heleri Rebane 1990 0:45:45,1 Tõrva
2. 9 Diana Arro 1985 0:56:45,6 Otepää
3. 58 Kati Kiipsaar 1988 1:00:21,4 Elva

N40
1. 12 Diana Audru 1977 0:50:53,3 G4S SK Tõrva vald
2. 18 Anneli Tamela 1980 0:54:05,2 Valga FitClub/ Jooks on lahe fbg Valga vald, Laatre
3. 27 Jaana Jaanimäe 1978 0:57:15,5 Jooks on lahe Võnnu alevik
4. 7 Marit Aasaru 1983 0:57:30,3 Tartu linn
5. 17 Evelin Pellenen 1977 0:58:53,1 KEVEK Tartu
6. 29 Anastasija Kikkas 1982 1:10:50,2 Sk 1Piir Valga

N50
1. 15 Heldi Kaares 1970 0:57:43,4 Treeningpartner Valga

DNS 21 Annelii Eglit 1965 Keila

M19
1. 1 Joosep Perv 2001 0:38:32,6 Võru Biatlhon Võru vald
2. 55 Kaspar Paus 2005 0:45:22,9 Palupera
3. 2 Taavi Perv 1998 0:47:40,0 Võru Biathlon Võru vald
4. 3 Mati Kikkas 1992 0:50:04,4 Maret-Sport Valga
5. 54 Ander Alliksaar 2005 0:50:34,5 Otepää
6. 25 Ainar Uhek 1992 0:58:27,4 Valga
7. 23 Raivo Laanemets 1985 0:59:22,5 Infdot OÜ Elva
8. 50 Siim Heinmets 1991 1:07:31,1 Elva

DNS 11 Riho Jürisoo 1987 Viljandi LTK Sakala Viljandi

M40
1. 10 Elar Kala 1982 0:38:47,8 Võru
2. 22 Ever Sinisalu 1978 0:40:43,8 Tõrva
3. 56 Paavo Nikson 1974 0:42:39,4 Võrumaa
4. 19 Ago Urb 1981 0:45:28,1 Tartu KEVEK Antsla Vald ,Kobela
5. 20 Rivo Roo 1978 0:45:35,7 Tartu
6. 26 Taavi Pirnipuu 1980 0:46:04,3 Otepää vald
7. 5 Andrus Kivari 1976 0:47:07,3 Luik Triplets Team Elva vald
8. 16 Margus Laanemäe 1978 0:48:53,2 Põlva Tenniseklubi Tartu
9. 8 Juhan Aasaru 1983 0:49:20,0 Tartu linn

10. 28 Lembit Uibo 1976 0:50:46,2 Otepää

M50
1. 48 Erkki Hummal 1973 0:38:55,9 Sparta Harjumaa
2. 6 Olev Org 1966 0:43:06,5 Valga
3. 13 Ainarz Mazurs 1968 0:45:42,1 Valka Valka
4. 24 Taivo Villemson 1972 0:46:07,9 Taagepera
5. 14 Meelis Mumm 1968 0:46:36,8 Valga
6. 57 Elmar Ekhol 1966 0:56:31,1 Nõo vald

Võistlejaid: 36
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Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Aeg Klubi Elukoht

Noorte ja veteranide jooks 4,7km

TU18
1. 39 Säde-Ly Lille 2009 0:20:41,2 ELVA
2. 52 Elis Leppik 2007 0:20:57,8 Elva
3. 40 Martiina Mätas 2009 0:21:37,7 Kagu biathlon Otepää
4. 34 Mirjam Aasaru 2009 0:26:28,9 Tartu linn
5. 44 Simona Arak 2009 0:28:18,3 Areal Team Restu, Otepää vald

N60
1. 53 Silvia Saarniit 1955 0:30:03,7 Põlva

N70+
1. 33 Leili Teeväli 1946 0:37:19,3 KEVEK Tartumaa

PU18
1. 42 Ken Urb 2006 0:19:41,2 Antsla Vald ,Kobela
2. 47 Lauri Juul 2009 0:19:58,4 Andsumäe SK Võru
3. 37 Ivo Piho 2007 0:20:25,9 Kagu Biathlon Otepää
4. 35 Alo Piho 2008 0:21:19,5 Kagu biathlon Otepää

DNS 51 Mattias Silmere 2009 Elva

M60
1. 30 Kalev Kajaste 1954 0:20:57,7 Laho talu Põlva
2. 45 Aleksi Mähar 1955 0:21:00,5 Laho talu Põlva
3. 43 Aivar Lillipuu 1954 0:21:01,9 Tõrva
4. 38 Talis Auninš 1956 0:26:52,1 Valga
5. 36 Ülo Luuka 1961 0:27:04,9 Tartu

DNS 31 Jaanus Eglit 1960 Keila

M70+
1. 32 Ilmar Tagel 1942 0:31:57,0 KEVEK/ Kõlleste SK Põlvamaa Põlva
2. 41 Heino Laiapea 1951 0:41:21,8 Vanamõisa küla Tõrva vald

Võistlejaid: 20
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Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Aeg Klubi Elukoht

Lastejooks 900m

T 2012-2013
1. 309 Mirell Uus 2012 0:04:34,7 Kagu biathlon Otepää
2. 376 Kiara Sööt 2012 0:04:40,9 Tallinna Kalev Tallinn
3. 352 Stella Uibo 2013 0:05:13,4 Karupesa Team Otepää

T 2010-2011
1. 348 Karmela Kõiv 2011 0:03:52,8 Tallinn

P 2012-2013
1. 371 Mairon Niilus 2012 0:04:12,3 Antsla
2. 359 Robin Siilsalu 2012 0:04:13,4 Andsumäe SK Võru
3. 317 Mattias Silmere 2013 0:04:38,2 Elva vald
4. 357 Tarvi Hallik 2013 0:04:40,2 Andsumäe SK Võru
5. 306 Aaron Randviir 2012 0:04:52,8 Elva Kergejõustikukool Elva

P 2010-2011
1. 316 Adem Batakcioglu 2010 0:03:44,0 Kagu Biathlon Otepää
2. 349 Kennert Kõiv 2010 0:03:45,5 Tallinn
3. 332 Robert Raak 2011 0:03:47,3 Tartu SS Kalev / Yess Otepää
4. 361 Henri Hallik 2011 0:03:53,2 Andsumäe SK Võru
5. 331 Andorres Veerpalu 2011 0:03:59,2 Kagu biathlon Otepää
6. 322 Jakob Pirnipuu 2010 0:04:07,2 Karupesa Team Valgamaa
7. 301 Simon Uibo 2010 0:04:14,9 Karupesa Team Otepää
8. 360 Uku Liiv 2011 0:04:42,7 Andsumäe SK Võru

Võistlejaid: 17
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Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Aeg Klubi Elukoht

Lastejooks 450m

T 2014-2015
1. 354 Kerili Külla 2014 0:02:05,5 Andsumäe SK Võru
2. 375 Kimbra Sööt 2015 0:02:05,5 Tallinna Kalev Tallinn
3. 329 Andriana Hiis 2014 0:02:06,9 Karupesa Team Otepää vald
4. 307 Ingrid Aasaru 2014 0:02:08,7 Tartu linn
5. 305 Aurora Randviir 2014 0:02:11,5 Elva Kergejõustikukool Elva
6. 300 Selena Kikkas 2015 0:02:22,2 Maret-Sport Valga
7. 311 Adele Arro 2015 0:02:24,6 Otepää
8. 351 Johanna Uibo 2015 0:02:34,2 Karupesa Team Otepää
9. 310 Lydia Arro 2014 0:02:40,7 Otepää

10. 330 Polina Virchenko 2014 0:02:41,1 Kagu Biatlon Otepaa

T 2016-2017
1. 336 Lily Van Der Valk 2016 0:02:27,7 Kagu Biathlon Valgjärve
2. 369 Romiina Niilus 2016 0:02:32,1 Antsla
3. 350 Lenna Uibo 2017 0:02:41,5 Karupesa Team Otepää
4. 49 Mia-Lisete Heinmets 2016 0:02:43,2 Elva
5. 377 Cenna Uibopuu 2016 0:02:52,9 Tõrva
6. 366 Mia Saarepuu 2016 0:04:22,7 Soome

P 2014-2015
1. 326 Kasper Kala 2014 0:01:54,3 Võru Suusaklubi Võru
2. 355 Martin Lepp 2014 0:01:54,8 Andsumäe SK Võru
3. 337 Gregor Hausenberg 2014 0:02:13,1 Kagu Biathlon Hindu talu
4. 365 Joel Lill 2014 0:02:13,8 Tõrva
5. 356 Remy Roojärv 2015 0:02:24,6 Andsumäe SK Võru
6. 364 Kert Saarepuu 2014 0:02:58,3 Soome

P 2016-2017
1. 321 Karel Pirnipuu 2016 0:02:24,2 Karupesa Team Valgamaa
2. 319 Jaromir Bulatov 2017 0:02:27,5 Tartu Santos Jalgpalliklubi Kambja
3. 323 Noel Laks 2016 0:02:29,0 Valga
4. 335 Armin Veemees 2016 0:02:30,1 Karupesa Team Hellenurme
5. 345 Artur Teearu 2016 0:02:31,1 Karupesa Team Otepää
6. 304 Amari Randviir 2016 0:02:42,3 Elva
7. 328 Andrias Hiis 2016 0:02:51,9 Otepää vald
8. 346 Hugo Villem Karolin 2016 0:02:52,6 Võru Spordikool Loosu küla
9. 339 Luca Van der Valk 2017 0:03:21,3 Kagu Biathlon Valgjärve

Võistlejaid: 31
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Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Aeg Klubi Elukoht

Lastejooks 200m

T 2020 ja hiljem
1. 315 Susanna Teder 2020 0:02:27,0 PixelPrint Valga
2. 302 Neletriin Soomaa 2021 0:02:33,3 Tõrva vald
3. 368 Delore Rein 2021 0:02:44,0 Tartu
4. 343 Vivian Lilienthal 2020 0:02:46,8 Kagu Biathlon Valgjärve

T 2018-2019
1. 324 Lille-Liis Laks 2018 0:01:02,1 Valga
2. 318 Belinda Bulatov 2019 0:01:05,4 Tantsuklubi Shatè Kambja
3. 314 Rosanna Teder 2018 0:01:08,0 PixelPrint Valga
4. 344 Lenna Teearu 2018 0:01:29,2 Otepää
5. 325 Elis Laks 2019 0:01:43,8 Valga
6. 327 Mona Karu 2019 0:02:01,1 Tõrva vald

P 2020 ja hiljem
1. 370 Maron Niilus 2020 0:02:42,0 Antsla
2. 320 Matis Pirnipuu 2021 0:03:40,0 Valgamaa

P 2018-2019
1. 374 Kigor Sööt 2018 0:00:55,8 SK Augur Tallinn
2. 334 Levon Taul 2018 0:00:55,9 SK "Maret-Sport" Valga linn
3. 372 Keron Käos 2018 0:01:08,4 Hellenurme
4. 367 Dominik Rein 2019 0:01:23,2 Tartu
5. 303 Arman Randviir 2018 0:01:24,6 Elva
6. 313 Johan Arro 2019 0:01:27,8 Otepää
7. 342 Liam Van der Valk 2019 0:01:30,3 Kagu Biathlon Valgjärve
8. 341 Mark Lilienthal 2019 0:01:32,3 Kagu Biathlon Valgjärve

Võistlejaid: 20
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